502035195 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wett Mitt Brands, LLC	08/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephanie J. FRIEDSTROM
Street Address:	3309 Celedon Court
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45251

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7681250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5132290683

 Phone:
 513-229-0383

 Email:
 admin@hn-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC

Address Line 1: 8837 Chapel Square Drive, Suite C

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WMB-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Richter

Total Attachments: 1

source=WMB-001-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028840 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Wett Mitt Brands</u>, <u>LLC</u>, of 5580 N. Lee Highway, Cleveland, Tennessee 37312; is the owner of the patent entitled: <u>HYGIENIC MITTEN</u>, Patent No. <u>7.681,250</u>, issued the <u>23rd day of March</u>, <u>2010</u>; (hereinafter referred to as "said patent").

NOW for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wett Mitt Brands, LLC assigns to Stephanie J. FRIEDSTROM, of 3309 Celedon Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45251, her legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of said patent under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Wett Mitt Brands, LLC had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Stephanie J. FRIEDSTROM. It is further agreed upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to Wett Mitt Brands, LLC, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Stephanie J. FRIEDSTROM, her legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as Stephanie J. FRIEDSTROM may direct as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby,

Mike Myers

Managing Partner

Wett Mitt Brands, LLC

22 August 2012

PATENT REEL: 028840 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 08/23/2012